
LIST OF COUNCILLORS 2021 – 2026 

Ward Name and Surname of the Ward 
Councillor 

Contact Number WARD OFFICE ADDRESS Email Address 

1 Resha Lwando Gift 0837875880 900 Sand Pyper and Heron Street, 
Swaneville 

Lwando.Resha@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

2 Mnyaji Wandile 0813594596 2880 Columbia Street Rietvallei 
ext.1 & Lusaka(kagiso) 

Wandile.Mnyaji@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

3 Dabhelia Shabier Ahmed 0722863402 4481 4th Avenue Rietvallei ext.2 & 
Azaadville(kagiso) 

Shabier.Dabhelia@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

4 Ntshabele Lucky Lesego 0698340497/ Kagiso ext. 12 & 14(kagiso) Lucky.Ntshabele@mogalecity.gov.za 

5 Motlhophe Kabelo 0810937726 17648 Geba Street Kagiso ext. 12 
& 13(kagiso) 

Kabelo.Motlhophe@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

6 Lesuthu Ebenezer Lehlohonolo Lebewana 0799987020 Container at WD Oliphant Ebenezer.Lesuthu@mogalecity.gov.za 
7 MMC (Finance) David Doreen Sebakanyana 0766396655 11278  Cnr Hinza and Utlhanong 

Street, Kagiso 2 
Doreen.David@mogalecity.gov.za 

8 Mankazana Cynthia Maria 0825966939 Mandlakayise Street Cynthia.Mankazana@mogalecity.gov.za 

9 Khumalo Velile Bennet 0769278257 Mpcc  Velile.Khumalo@mogalecity.gov.za 
10 Xhale Nomalungelo Theodorah 0818838153 Kagiso Central (Zulu Section) 

Hillsview (kagiso) 
Nomalungelo.Xhale@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

11 MMC ( 
infrastructure) 

Modise Peter Kgotlaetsile 0724478909 Still waiting for the response  Peter.Modise@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

12 Morake Goodreach Kutlwano 0626231926 9688 Themba Str. Boipelo Primary 
School 4113 Borobalo Str. 

Goodreach.Morake@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

13 Pii Lesego Palesa 0646816199 12960 Otlega Drive Kagiso ext 8 Lesego.Pii@mogalecity.gov.za 
14 Khol Moeketsi Vernon  0787070090 12552 Dastile street kagiso ext.3 

1754 
Moeketsi.Khol@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

15 Taunyane Motsamai Hendrick 0711266827 12552 Dastile street kagiso ext.3 
1754 

Motsamai.Taunyane@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

16 Muravha Jonas Octavious 0793942763 771 Lewisham Community Centre 
 

Jonas.Muravha@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

17 Van Loggerenberg Aletta 0814133695 No Office Aletta.vanLoggerenberg@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

18 Holtzhausen Jacubus Johannes 0828537750 690 Monument, Khosa Club Jacobus.Holtzhausen@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

19 MMC(Economic 
Services) 

Segapela Nyakallo Given 0714971632 10003 Kagiso Avenue, Kagiso 2 Nyakallo.Segapela@mogalecity.gov.za 
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20 Trump Mark Llewellyn 0824411992 Krugersdorp Taxi Rank Mark.Trump@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

21 Du toit Lynette Estelle 0720885435 1568 Noordheuwel Clinic Lynette.duToit@mogalecity.gov.za 
22 Nieuwenhyzen Devin 0742864226 PTN 183 Paardekraal 177 IQ 

Noordheuwel Kadima Club Devin.nieuwenhyzen@mogalecity.gov.za 

23 Tabiwa Phindani Samson 0730274896 Plot 72 Cradle of human kind, 1747 Phindani.Tabiwa@mogalecity.gov.za 

24 Moeketsi Lehuma Rebecca 0715665706 1476 Mokgatle Street, Munsieville Lehuma.Moeketsi@mogalecity.gov.za 
25 Tshose Lordby Thapelo 0660105276 1413 Bashee Street, Munsieville Lordby.Tshose@mogalecity.gov.za 

26 Moleba Louis Whitey 0822653568 No Office Louis.Moleba@mogalecity.gov.za 
27 Mosala Moagaesi Cornelius 0761581852 2398 Munsieville Sport Complex Moagaesi.Mosala@mogalecity.gov.za 

28 Kotze Johannes Nicolaas 0812870450 No Office  johannes.kotze@mogalecity.gov.za   

29 Jooste Aloysa 0799145004 No Office Aloysa.Jooste@mogalecity.gov.za 

30 Munyai Resenga Emmanuel 0630037544 Plot 8 Cecilia Street, Eldorado 
Tarlton 

Risenga.Munyai@mogalecity.gov.za 

31 Molefe Bernard Victor 0823350713 12 Rustenburg road, Magaliesburg Benard.Molefe@mogalecity.gov.za  

 

32 (MMC) 
Sport, Art &Culture) 

Modiko Dorah Mahappy 0820563387 Hekpoort Raid Centre, 216 R560 
Rustenburg Road 

Dorah.Modiko@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

33 Tapani Thizwilondi James 0740468280 No Office Thizwilondi.Tapani@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

34 (petition 
chairperson) 

Nhlapo Nhlanhla 0684154429 stand number 3564 extension 2 
Rietvallei. 

Nhlanhla.Nhlapo@mogalecity.gov.za 
 

35 Witbooi Nenzane David 0619268582 No Office Nenzane.Witbooi@mogalecity.gov.za 
36 Mokoto Ramilo Johannes 0832892038 No Office Ramilo.Mokoto@mogalecity.gov.za 

 

37 Pannall Jaqueline Lynette 0723091927 No Office jaqueline.pannall@mogalecity.gov.za 
38 Naude Maria Christina Gertruida 0826576211 No Office Maria.Naude@mogalecity.gov.za 
39 Wehinger-Manguire Zillah 0765811553 No Office zillah.maguire@mogalecity.gov.za 
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